This study examined the influence of parental variables on the cognitive readiness of preschoolers in North Central, 
Nigeria. Certainly, three (3) specific purposes, three (3) research questions and three (3) corresponding null 
hypotheses guided the study. A descriptive survey design was used for the study. The population of this study consists 
of eight thousand four hundred (8,400) parents of preschoolers in both public and private schools. Multistage 
sampling techniques was used to select three hundred (300) respondents from six schools in three states in North 
Central, Nigeria. Questionnaire was the instrument used for data collection.

[...]

This method was chosen because it 

enable the researcher to identify the characteristics of 

the target population. These characteristics in the 

population sample can be identified, observed and 

measured to guide decisions. The population of this 

study consists of eight thousand four hundred (8,400) 

parents of preschoolers in both public and private 

schools. Multistage sampling techniques was used to 

select three hundred (300) respondents from six schools 

in three states in North Central, Nigeria. The North 

central was chosen because it is one of the regions in